THE CORPORATION OF THE

TOWNSHIP OF EDWARDSBURGH CARDINAL

BY-LAW NO. 2024-64

"A BY-LAW TO AMEND BYLAW 2023-25 BEING A BYLAW TO GOVERN THE PROCEEDINGS OF COUNCIL AND COMMITTEES OF COUNCIL"

WHEREAS pursuant to Subsection 238(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended, requires every municipality to pass a procedure by-law for governing the calling, place, and proceedings of meetings; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal passed Bylaw 2023-25, being a bylaw to govern the proceedings of Council and Committees of Council on March 27, 2023; and

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal deems it advisable to amend Bylaw 2023-25 to replace the council agenda item Mayor's Report with Member's Report.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Edwardsburgh Cardinal enacts as follows:

1. That Section 19 subsection 16, under "Council Agenda" of Bylaw 2023-25 is hereby amended by deleting the following:

16. "Mayor's Report"

2. That Section 19 subsection 16, under "Council Agenda" of Bylaw 2023-25 is hereby amended by adding the following:

16. "Member's Report"

- 3. That all other provisions of Bylaw 2023-25 shall remain in force and effect.
- 4. That this bylaw shall come into force and effect upon final passage.

Read a first and second time in open Council this 28 day of October, 2024.

Read a third and final time, passed, signed, and sealed in open Council this 25 day of November, 2024.

Tory Deschamps (Nov 30, 2024

ebecca (mich

Mayor

Clerk

Procedural Amendment - Members Report

Final Audit Report

2024-12-02

Created:	2024-11-26	
By:	Rebecca Crich (rcrich@twpec.ca)	
Status:	Signed	
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAA_9xZCrnTfXNGb96VMAgIVP7uaHbn6eB0	

"Procedural Amendment - Members Report" History

- Document created by Rebecca Crich (rcrich@twpec.ca) 2024-11-26 - 7:11:42 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Tory Deschamps (mayor@twpec.ca) for signature 2024-11-26 - 7:11:46 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Tory Deschamps (mayor@twpec.ca) 2024-11-30 - 7:22:16 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Tory Deschamps (mayor@twpec.ca) Signature Date: 2024-11-30 - 7:22:40 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Rebecca Crich (rcrich@twpec.ca) for signature 2024-11-30 - 7:22:41 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Rebecca Crich (rcrich@twpec.ca) 2024-12-02 - 1:36:35 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Rebecca Crich (rcrich@twpec.ca) Signature Date: 2024-12-02 - 1:36:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-12-02 - 1:36:49 PM GMT

🚴 Adobe Acrobat Sign